Repair Service 1.8   1.5   (0.3)$   -19% 7.81$   6.32$
Personal Service 3.8   5.0   1.1$   30% 5.31$   6.89$
Parking Lots and Garages 4.3   4.9   0.6$   13% 7.72$   8.73$

PAGE 133

E F F E C T S  B Y  G E O G R A P H Y

This policy alternative does not significantly affect the proportion of business taxes borne by
inside-City taxpayers, but does reduce the proportion borne by outside-City taxpayers.  The net
receipts component of the policy tends to benefit companies located inside the City with modest tax
relief and increases the business tax liability of companies with addresses outside the City limits.
However, the square footage component tends to benefit companies located outside the City.  When
taken together, the hybrid policy would cause a one percent increase in the business taxes owed by
inside-City taxpayers and would cause an eleven percent decrease in the business taxes owed by
outside-City taxpayers.

Table 10-3: Hybrid Scenario Impacts by Location ($millions)

Area
Baseline
Revenue

Scenario
Revenue

 Dollar
Change

%
Change

Effective
Baseline
Tax Rate

Effective
Scenario
Tax Rate

Total  $   357.3  $   356.4 $   (0.9) 0% $   5.48  $   5.46
Unknown 2.4   2.8   0.4 15% $   5.60  $   6.47
Inside 317.9   320.7   2.8 1% $   5.59  $   5.64
Outside 37.0   33.0   (4.1) -11% $   4.66  $   4.15

R E V E N U E  E F F E C T

Had this alternative been actual City policy in the 2003 tax year, the City’s business tax revenues
for the 2003 tax year would have been $356.4 million compared with the $357.3 million that the
authors estimate the City will receive for the 2003 tax year.  The net revenue impact would have
been a $0.9 million loss for the general fund.170

On a cash flow basis, the revenue yield would be slightly different.  Business tax payments in a
particular fiscal year consist primarily (89-90%) of business tax revenues from the current year, but
10-11 percent of revenues received are from prior tax years.171  Had the hybrid tax been City policy